

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26393-26394/2013

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the Order dated 26.11.2014 of this Court within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Mr. Deepank Yadav, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar