

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26393-26394/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2012  
in WPC No. 22515/2005,18/05/2012 in RP No. 322/2012,18/05/2012 in  
WPC No. 22515/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matters after summer vacation of 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER