

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7890-7891 OF 2015

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

..... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgments/orders; hence, the appeals are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....CJI.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(SANJAY KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 27, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7890-7891 OF 2015

SANJEEV KUMAR &amp; ORS. . . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. . . . . RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Dhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Mrs. Ekta Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajaypal Khullar, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)